Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Sta	treet Address: 400 Tenth St., Rm 113 acramento, CA 95814	Address:	
\mathbf{X}	County Clerk County of: <u>Sacramento</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 839</u> Sacramento,CA 95812-0839		Lead Agency (if different from above): County of Sacramento Address: 827 Seventh Street	
			Contact: Phone:916-874	-7914

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 950220 69

Project Title: Petitions to Change Water Right Licenses 5296 and 4678 (Applications 14601 and 14672)

Project Applicant: Granite Construction Company; Teichert Land Company

Project Location (include county): Morrison Creek in Sacramento County

Project Description:

Granite Construction Company (Granite) and Teichert Land Company (Teichert) filed petitions for change of its water right Licenses 5296 and 4678 (Granite and Teichert, respectively) with the Division of Water RIghts, seeking to change the place of use, point of diversion, and add a purpose of use. The new point of diversion will be approximately 2.5 miles and 2 miles (Granite and Teichert, respectively) upstream of the existing point of diversion on Morrison Creek. The new place of use will be approximately 54 acres with Sections 21 and 22, T8N, R6E, MDB&M for irrigation, stockwatering (License 4678 only), and fish and wildlife preservation and enhancement purposes.

This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Board, Div. of Water Rights has approved the above

(
Lead Agency or
Responsible Agency)

described project on _______ and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project $[\square$ will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were 🔀 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 7. The environmental documents as prepared by the lead agency were considered.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at

827 7th Stre	eet, Sacramento, CA 958	14
		Lotte Montan Title: SE WRC Fre.
Signature (I	Public Agency):	Title: JK WICC ME
Date:	1/2/20	Date Received for filing at OPR: <u>Governor's Office of Planning & Research</u>

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. JAN 03 2020 STATE CREVISER 2011OUSE